(17,895,020)

(1,102,005,322)

12,929,594

(2,107,735)

(473,392,513)

(108,854,375)

1,462,241

(53,900,025)

(1 0,590,621)

(2,430,569)

(1 ,032,485)

1,150,441

(558, 185,020)

541,365,050

(189,589,618)

194,917,084

($1,864,042,444)

Income Tax
Effect

($303,568)

973,568

73,381,722

5,060,246

107,813

22,256,035

304

($1,177,552)

79,236,603

(78,936,571)

(890,498)

(313,710)

549,420

183,411

(88,891)

(7,504)

14,248,960

(642,804)

(16,201,544

$97,435,441

R$18U

Amount

$786,956

(2,523,832)

(122,860,911)

14,175,356

(279,490)

(57,770,829)

(787)

$2,815,287

(205,409,212)

204,631,421

2,116,310

750,017

(1 ,295,976)

(199,867)

212,520

19,452

1,686,374

-
($162,967,011)

Schedule 3

Page3of3

Income Tax
Effect

($303,568)

973,568

47,316,446

(5,468, 144)

107,813

22,285,097

304

($1 ,085,997)

79,236,603

(78,936,571)

(816,367)

(289,319)

499,923

77,021

(81,979)

(7,504)

12,106,629

(642,804)

(14,458,684)

$60,512,469

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
November 2012

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,767,965,314 657,596,792

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,434,421 '1 00

Short Term Debt * 267,040,255 (89,352,032)

Customer Deposits

Active 214,679,831

Inactive 1,252,768

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,540,266

Equity

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,360,962,010 153,875,373

FAS 109 DIT- Net (217,489,663)

Total $1 0,865,868,580 $722,120,132

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted
($866,304,870) $4,559,257,235

(5,348,451) 28,148,249

(708,048,405) 3,726,372,695

(28,371 ,654) 149,316,569

(34,278, 141) 180,401 ,690

(200,031) 1,052,737

(565,278) 2,974,988

(241 ,875,584) 1,272,961,798

34,726,790 (182,762,873)

($1,850,265,625) $9,737' 723,088

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost
$3,761,155,802 46.64% 9.50% 4.43%

23,220,876 0.29% 4.51% 0.01%

3,074,068,331 38.12% 5.82% 2.22%

123,178,590 1.53% 0.60% 0.01%

180,401 ,690 2.24% 5.05% 0.11%

1,052,737 0.01%

1,354,195 0.02% 9.30% 0.00%

1,100,019 0.01% 5.71% 0.00%

1 ,050,128,871 13.02%

(150,770,094) -1.87%

$8,064,891,018 100.00% 6.78%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.90%

4.51% 0.01%

5.82% 2.22%

0.60% 0.01%

5.05% 0.11%

10.28% 0.00%

5.71% 0.00%

7.25%

Schedule 4
Page 1 of 4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.36%

4.51% 0.01%

5.82% 2.22%

0.60% 0.01%

5.05% 0.11%

11.25% 0.00%

5.71% 0.00%

7.71%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
November 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,892,750,995

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,665,911,854

Short Term Debt * 77,753,871

Customer Deposits

Active 212,726,772

Inactive 1,479,396

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,878,766

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,482,465,289

FAS 109 DIT- Net (224,837,498)

Total $11,144,626,145

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted